
Request for Proposal # HSS-17-027- Accelerated Payment Reform 

List of Participants for Pre-bid Conference Call on June 22, 2017 at 11:00 AM 

Company/Organization 

Name Name Title Email Address Phone number

3M Julie Rodgers Account Manager jrodgers@mmm.com 518-426-4315

3M Kaleigh Myers Proposal Writer kreid@mmm.com 518-426-4315

3M Health Information 

Systems Eric DeWitt Proposal Manager eldewitt@mmm.com 5184264315

Bailit Health Purchasing, 

LLC Deepti Kanneganti Consultant dkanneganti@bailit-health.com 781-453-1166

BerryDunn Ryan Waldron

Senior Proposal 

Writer rwaldron@berrydunn.com 8573839611

BerryDunn Kristin Henry

Business 

Development khenry@berrydunn.com 207-842-8019

Discern Health Donna Dugan Vice President DDugan@discernhealth.com 410-542-4470 xt 120

Discern Health Gregg Nass VP Operations gnass@discernhealth.com 41-542-4470 x114

Harbage Consulting Carol Backstrom Principal carol@harbageconsulting.com 612-581-4785

Harbage Consulting Jennifer Ryan Vice President

Jennifer@harbageconsulting.co

m 443-537-5443

Health Equity Associates Susan Myers, MA, MPH President smyers@boxstep.org 412-725-4619

Health Management 

Associates Allen Parris

Senior Proposal 

Manager

aparris@healthmanagement.co

m 205-352-6477

Health Management 

Associates, Inc. Kathleen Mullen

IBM Deidre Cushwa Client Manager djcushwa@us.ibm.com 484-467-7186



Company/Organization 

Name Name Title Email Address Phone number

IPRO Patricia Simino Boyce, PhD, RN

Assistant Vice 

President, 

Medicaid/State 

Healthcare 

Assessment psboyce@ipro.org 516-209-5294

IPRO Edison A. Machado, MD, MBA

VP Strategic 

Planning emachado@ipro.org 516-209-5510

Johns Hopkins 

Bloomberg School of 

Public Health Aditi Sen Assistant Professor asen@jhu.edu 202-679-9471

McDermott Will & 

Emery, LLP Dale C. Van Demark Partner dcvandemark@mwe.com 202-756-8177

McDermottPlus 

Consulting Adaeze Enekwechi Vice President

aenekwechi@mcdermottplus.co

m 202-204-1454

Mercer Health & 

Benefits LLC Jay Hall

Mercer Health & 

Benefits LLC Sue Schneider

Mercer Health & 

Benefits LLC Terri Goens

Navigant Sydney Weis Coordinator Sydney.weis@navigant.com 312.583.3672

Navigant Consulting, Inc. 

(Navigant) Susan Melidosian Director

susan.melidosian@navigant.co

m 312-583-3693

Pershing Yoakley & 

Associates, P.C. (PYA) Hillary Burkett Consulting Manager hburkett@pyapc.com (865) 684-2739

PYA (Pershing Yoakley & 

Associates) Jackie McCullough

Strategy & 

Integration 

Consulting Intern jmccullough@pyapc.com 785-917-0490



Company/Organization 

Name Name Title Email Address Phone number

PYA (Pershing Yoakley & 

Associates) Richie Livingston

Public Consulting Group 

(PCG) James Waldinger Associate Manager jwaldinger@pcgus.com 617-717-1123

Public Consulting Group, 

Inc. Matthew Sorrentino Manager msorrentino@pcgus.com 617-842-4476

RLCarey Consulting Bob Carey Principal r.l.carey@comcast.net 617-470-3614

Roy Associates Paula Roy Principal paula.roy1@verizon.net 302-540-6080

The Lewin Group, Inc. Chris Bach  Jessica Newman  

Vice President  

Managing 

Consultant

chris.bach@Lewin.com  

jessica.newman@Lewin.com

(703) 269-5925  (703) 

269-5671

Truven Health Analytics Steve Shelton

Director of Client 

Services shelton1@us.ibm.com 501-551-5921


